Elektrischer Anschluss/Electrical Connection
Technische Daten Technical Data
Adressen/Addresses
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
68301 Mannheim · Germany
Tel. +49 621 776-4411
Fax +49 621 776-27-4411

ein Operational
blinkt Stopped
Bestellbezeichnung
E S M 5 8 N – P Z R 0 B N –
Anzahl der Bits Singleturn
13 8192 (Standard)
16 65536
Anzahl der Bits Multiturn
12 4096 (Standard)
14 16384
Temp.
N normal
Ausgabecode
B Binär
Option
0 keine
Abgang
R radial
Anschlussart/Protokoll
PZ Powerlink-Protokoll, 2 Buchsen/1 Stecker, M12 x 1
Wellenmaß
F1A Steckhohlwelle Ø10 mm x 30 mm
F2A Steckhohlwelle Ø12 mm x 30 mm
F3A Steckhohlwelle Ø15 mm x 30 mm
Gehäusematerial
N Aluminium, pulverbeschichtet
W Aluminium, pulverbeschichtet mit Wellendichtung
Funktionsprinzip
M Multiturn
Wellenausführung
S Steckhohlwelle
Datenformat
E Ethernet
012EDC B A
3456789
F 012EDC B A
3456789
F
POWERLINK
LS/DA 1
Error
Port1 Port2Power
x16 x1
LS/DA 2
Status
Node-
number
LED-Fenster
Knotennummer
Ethernet-PortVersorgungEthernet-Port
LEDs for HUB Port
LEDs for Powerlink
Node number adjustment
The setting of the controlled node number is achieved by 2 hexadicimal switches x16 and x1.
Allowed node numbers range is 1 ... 239. The adjusted node number is calculated as follows:
Node number =  Decimal value[switch x16] x 16 + Decimal value[switch x1] x 1
Example:
[switch x16] = A, [switch x1] = 5
Ahex = 10dec x 16 = 160 + 5 = 165
Indicators and operation means
LED Color Status Meaning
LS/DA 1 green on LINK active for HUB Port 1
blinking Activity on HUB Port 1
LS/DA 2 green on LINK active for HUB Port 2
blinking Activity on HUB Port 2
LED Color Status Meaning
Error red on - not allowed node number
- internal communication error
- buffer underrun/overflow
- collision
- CRC error
- loss of SoC
off no error